
StrutsConsultants

Struts Consultants

"Look for a mentor with knowledge and ability to transfer that knowledge. Your mentor may be the most important factor in your project's success" (Martin 
Fowler, 'UML Distilled')

The following organisations offer consultancy and training in Struts.

Consultants:  place in  order. Entries not in order will be subject to deletion.Please alphabetical

Their inclusion on this page does not imply endorsement by the Apache Software Foundation.

By Country

Argentina

GPI Argentina –  http://www.gpi.com.ar/

Australia

Mad Art Services – http://www.madart.com.au/
PRC –  http://www.roumanoff.com/

Belgium

Shift@ bvba – http://www.shiftat.be/
Synergetic Solutions NV – http://www.synergetic-solutions.be
TELIO sprl/bvba – http://www.telio.be/
Xplore –  http://www.xplore.be/

Brazil

G&V Tecnologia –  http://www.gevtec.com.br/

Canada

David Gagnon M.Sc.A., ing., Freelancer, Montreal – dgagnon74@hotmail.com
DBGROUPS – http://www.dbgroups.com/
Doculibre Inc. Québec, Montréal, Ottawa <info at doculibre.com>
Information Soft – http://www.informationsoft.com/
Mayford Technologies – http://www.mayford.ca/
Sandoval Software Solutions Inc. – http://www.sandoval.ca/
Tritus CG Inc –  http://www.tritus.ca/

Chile

BEE Consultorías y Sistemas –  http://www.bee.cl/

Denmark

EOS Trifork – http://www.trifork.com/
Jenkov Development – http://www.jenkov.com/
Steuerhaus –  http://www.steuerhaus.com/

France

Christophe Thiébaud, Struts Consultant –  – http://openmozart.net christophe@openmozart.net
Improve – http://www.improve.fr
Inexware Services – http://www.inexware.fr
Philip Mark Donaghy – http://donaghy.blogspot.com
Proxiad – http://www.proxiad.com
Sysdeo –  – http://www.sysdeo.com framework@sysdeo.com
Valtech Technology Consulting –  http://www.valtech.fr

Germany

aformatik Training & Consulting GmbH & Co. KG – http://www.aformatik.de
Alexander Ilg, Freelancer – http://www.juniverse.org
Conus GmbH, Köln – http://www.conus.de
Dietrich & Partner, Freelancer Pool --http://www.diga-systems.de
Dr. Markert Softwaretechnik AG – http://www.struts-ag.de
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EVOLT Internet Applications Gmbh – http://www.evolt.de
High-End services GmbH, Butzbach – http://www.h-e-s.de
Interwall GmbH, Bremen – http://www.interwall.net
Manfred Wolff, Freelancer, Bremen – http://mwolff.org
Mark Hofmann, Freelancer – http://www.mark-hofmann.de
Markus Roth, Freelancer – http://www.freiberufler.it
NEUSTA GmbH, Bremen – http://www.neusta.de
NSE Software AG (postoffice@nse.de) – http://www.nse.de
quipus AG Heidelberg – http://www.quipus.de
Rainer Diekmann, Contractor, Hamburg – Rainer.Diekmann@hamburg.de
SCC Informationssysteme GmbH – http://www.common-controls.com/en/index.php
Steffen Mueller, Struts Consultant –  – http://www.steffenmueller.com sm-struts-freelancer@mueller.ca
Triona - Information und Technologie GmbH – http://www.triona.de
viadee Unternehmensberatung GMBH, Münster – http://www.viadee.de
W3L GmbH, Bochum –  http://www.w3l.de

India

Gandle Technologies, Pimpri, Pune – http://www.gandletech.com/
Umber Business Solutions Pvt Ltd – http://www.umber.biz
USSoftware – http://www.ustri.com
W3Force Technologies Pvt Ltd – http://www.w3force.com
NanoBIT Inc –  http://www.nanobitinc.com

Israel

Novelya Ltd. –  –  http://www.novelya.com info@novelya.com

Italy

4Layers Enterprise Software Solutions S.r.l. – http://www.4layers.it
Christophe Thiébaud, Struts Consultant--  – http://openmozart.net christophe@openmozart.net
Open1 Srl Solutions Provider--  – http://www.open1.it mcallegari@open1.it
Tinvention. Consulting on: Jakarta, Apache products and , Semantic Web stefano.campanini@tinvention.net
Neex –  http://www.neex.it

Malaysia

LTNET Sdn. Bhd. –  http://www.ltgroup.com.my

Netherlands

Finalist IT Group –  http://www.finalist.nl

Norway

Objectware –  http://www.objectware.no

Paraguay

INTES –  ( ) http://www.intes.org.py //intes@intes.org.py

Poland

Alan Topiec ALE Software – http://linux.wroclaw.pl
Jarek Krochmalski –  ( )http://jotkacafe.prv.pl //jkrochmalski@wp.pl
Lukasz Lenart –  http://www.lenart.org.pl

Singapore

Azimuth Labs Pte Ltd –  ( )http://www.azimuthlabs.com.sg sales@azimuthlabs.com.sg
Ernitech Consulting Pte Ltd –  http://www.ernitech.com

Spain

Consultoria Java –  (informacion@consultoriajava.com)http://www.consultoriajava.com
Angel Cervera Claudio –  (angel@acervera.com)http://www.acervera.com
Carnicas Gonzalez – http://www.carnicasgonzalez.com
OPEN input –  (info@openinput.com)http://www.openinput.com
Sistemas Jasper, S. L. –  http://www.jquality1.com

Sweden

Bluefish AB – http://www.bluefish.se
Brainiac AB – http://www.brainiac.se
Crisp AB – http://www.crisp.se
LeanOn AB –  http://www.leanon.se
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aloba ag – http://www.aloba.ch
aragost ag – http://www.aragost.com
R.Ø.S.A. Creation. Technology. Intelligence. AG –  http://www.rosa.com/

UK

Datatribe Software – http://www.datatribe.net/
Object Centric – http://www.objectcentric.co.uk
Runtime Collective – http://www.runtime-collective.com
More Struts and other apache consultants in the UK and nearby - http://www.owal.co.uk/oss_support/
Jvolution (Kingston-Upon-Thames) –  http://www.jvolution.co.uk Jonathan.Roberts@jvolution.co.uk
NanoBIT Inc –  http://www.nanobitinc.com

USA

Raghunathan Semburakkiannan - raghu182@yahoo.com
42 Solutions, LLC — http://www.fortytwosolutions.com/
About Objects, Inc. – http://www.aboutobjects.com
ArcMind Mentoring, Consulting and Training — http://www.arc-mind.com
AvantSoft, Inc. - http://www.avantsoft.com
Blue Moose Software, LLC – http://www.blue-moose.net
Brinkpoint Software – http://www.brinkpoint.com
Caimito Technologies – http://www.caimito.net
Calex Technologies, (Pacific Northwest) – http://www.calextech.biz
Chariot Solutions (based near Philadelphia) – http://www.chariotsolutions.com/
Chris Maeda, Freelancer – http://cmaeda.com/
Daugherty Business Solutions (St. Louis, Atlanta, Chicago) – http://www.daugherty.com
Dave Newton - newton.dave@yahoo.com
David  (Washington D.C. / N VA) - DeWolf http://www.daviddewolf.com
Descriptor Systems (Iowa) – http://www.descriptor.com
EdgeTech, Inc. – http://www.edgetechservices.net/
Five Sticks – http://www.fivesticks.com
Free Range Data – http://www.freerangedata.com
From Down & Around, Inc. (Boston, MA) – http://www.fdar.com
Ian Roughley (Struts committer) – ian@fdar.com
Intertech – http://www.intertech.com
iPath Solutions – http://www.ipathsolutions.com
IVJR – http://www.ivjr.com
Jade Cove Solutions (Atlanta) – http://www.jadecove.com
James Holmes (Struts committer, creator of Struts Console) – http://www.jamesholmes.com
JAMM Consulting, Inc. (Plano, TX) – http://www.JAMMConsulting.com
J.P. Evans, Inc. (Washington, D.C.) – http://www.jpevans.com/
nVISIA, LLC – http://www.nvisia.com/struts
ObjectSource LLC – Consulting, Training and Publishing – http://www.objectsource.com
ObjectWave, Corp. – http://www.objectwave.com
Raible Designs, Inc. (Denver) – http://raibledesigns.com/about.jsp
Senetrix, Inc – http://www.senetrix.com
SilvaSoft, Inc. (Orlando, FL) – http://www.silvasoftinc.com
StrutsTraining.com Training, Consulting and Mentoring — http://www.strutstraining.com
System Mobile, Inc – http://www.systemmobile.com
Vivare, Inc – http://www.vivare.com
NanoBIT Inc –  http://www.nanobitinc.com

Other

FreeHelp

For those who would like to mentor without fees or the annoying sales pitch:

Senetrix, Inc - http://www.senetrix.com
NanoBIT Inc – http://www.nanobitinc.com
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